Council Decision (EU) 2019/2249 of 19 December 2019 on the position to be taken on behalf of the European Union within the Committee on Rules of Origin of the World Trade Organization

Article 1

The position to be taken on the Union's behalf within the Committee on Rules of Origin shall be based on the draft communication of the Committee on Rules of Origin set out in the Annex to this Decision.

Minor technical changes to that draft communication may be agreed by the representatives of the Union in the Committee on Rules of Origin.

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

Done at Brussels, 19 December 2019.

For the Council

The President

K. MIKKONEN

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2019/2249.